qualifying GPs in APA 2014. So, effectively the figure of qualifying GPs for block grant of 
FY 2015-16 has gone up to 986. 

Now, the undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to say that the 
Governor has been pleased to accord sanction of INR2985346/- (Rupees twenty nine lakh 
eighty five thousand three hundred forty six) & INR2014740/-(Rupees twenty lakh fourteen 
thousand seven hundred forty) only as the entitlement of block grant for FY 2015-16 in 
favour of Basanchora of Chandrakona-II block and Guriahati-II of Coochbehar-I block in 
Paschim Medinipur and Coochbehar district respectively. 

Pertinent to mention that both Basanchora and Guriahati-II GPs have to prepare and